



**01 STP-0002-02(080) / 109268301 & STP-1232-00(009) / 109268302 Clarke**

Thin Lift Overlay approximately 1 mile of US 45 from 0.133 miles north of SR 145 to the Lauderdale County Line & approximately 10 miles of SR 145 from US 45 to the Lauderdale County Line

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	4,119,835.00
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,802,553.40

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 5,057,629.28</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>18.54%</b>

**02 STP-0008-03(063) / 109444301 Rankin**

Mill & Overlay approximately 1 mile of US 49 from Richland Creek to US 80 & Frontage Roads from 0.6 miles south of Industrial Park Drive to north of Carrier Boulevard

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	6,461,307.57
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	6,912,842.25
3	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	7,082,942.43
4	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	9,597,721.81

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 7,473,401.05</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>13.54%</b>

**04 HSIP-0043-01(038) / 109576301 & MP-3001-28(004) / 308306301 Issaquena**

Mill & Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 1 from SR 14 to the Washington County Line near Grace

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,287,962.00
2	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	3,690,799.75
3	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	3,957,649.82

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 3,707,384.15</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>11.31%</b>

**05 STBG-0054-01(066) / 109505301 Copiah**

Bridge Repair on SR 27 over White Oak Creek (Bridge No. 84.9)

1	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	449,415.00
2	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	452,680.50
3	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	507,892.50

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 428,884.85</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>4.79%</b>

**06 NHPP-0055-02(260) / 108384301 & NHPP-0055-02(253) / 107899301 Rankin & Hinds**

Bridge Preservation on I-20 E to I-55 N (Bridge No. 93.1) and I-55 (Bridge Nos. 94.3A & 94.3B)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	24,541,422.00
---	------------------------	----	---------------

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 18,639,966.15</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>31.66%</b>



**07 STBG-0055-02(252) / 107870301 Madison**

Bridge Preservation on I-55 W Frontage Road (Bridge Nos. 116.9A, 116.9B, 116.9C & 116.9D)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	2,075,342.30
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	2,298,788.25

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 1,919,555.90</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>8.12%</b>

**08 STBG-0072-04(031) / 109339301 Sunflower**

Traffic Signal Installation on US 49W at SR 8

1	Lewis Electric, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	345,644.00
2	Powell Construction Services, Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$	361,222.70

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 394,037.50</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>12.28%</b>

**09 STBG-1109-00(007) / 108686301 George**

Widen & Overlay approximately 7 miles on SR 612 from SR 613 to the Alabama State Line

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	3,380,737.35
2	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$	3,924,074.90

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 4,530,866.40</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>25.38%</b>

**10 STBG-9999-07(379) / 108779307 & 1087793071 Lincoln & Pike**

Bridge Preventive Maintenance on I-55 (Bridge Nos. 37.5A, 37.5B, 30.3A, 30.3B, 29.4A, 29.4B, 26.4A, 26.4B, 24.8A, 24.8B, 22.6A, 22.6B, 8.4A & 8.4B)

1	Sunbelt Sealing, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	513,840.00
2	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	1,646,068.00

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 514,811.70</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>0.19%</b>

**11 MP-1069-44(006) / 308314301 Lowndes**

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 69 from Granderson Creek to SR 182

1	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	1,339,595.00
2	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	1,492,696.45
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,625,069.94

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 1,790,191.95</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>25.17%</b>



**12 SP-1132-00(016) / 109023301 & SP-2167-00(003) / 109023302 Wayne**

Thin Lift Overlay on approximately 9 miles of SR 63 from Clara to SR 184 & approximately 2 miles of SR 184 from US 84 to SR 63

1	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	5,801,126.00
2	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	7,240,056.45

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>7,457,998.27</b>
-----------	---------------------

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

	<b>22.22%</b>
--	---------------

**13 MP-1370-70(005) / 307875301 & MP-1370-73(002) / 307875302 Tippah & Union**

Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 370 from 0.1 mile east of Dumas to SR 30

1	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	1,593,375.00
2	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	1,900,218.71
3	Double T Construction, LLC - Holly Springs, MS	\$	1,908,993.48
4	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,029,634.00

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>1,986,736.60</b>
-----------	---------------------

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

	<b>19.80%</b>
--	---------------

**14 MP-3032-06(005) / 308280301 Bolivar**

Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 32 from SR 1 to SR 161

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,257,007.70
2	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	3,400,695.83
3	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	3,595,951.00

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>3,616,205.80</b>
-----------	---------------------

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

	<b>9.93%</b>
--	--------------

**15 MP-5145-38(001) / 308841301 Lauderdale**

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 145 from the Clarke County Line to I-59

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	5,840,361.64
---	---	----	--------------

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>5,550,998.65</b>
-----------	---------------------

**OVER STATE ESTIMATE**

	<b>5.21%</b>
--	--------------

**16 MP-7024-03(014) / 308851301 Amite**

Mill, Overlay, & Scrub Seal approximately 10 miles of SR 24 from Midway Road to SR 33

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,195,263.60
2	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,326,048.14

**STATE ESTIMATE**

<b>\$</b>	<b>2,407,858.80</b>
-----------	---------------------

**UNDER STATE ESTIMATE**

	<b>8.83%</b>
--	--------------



**17 SP-9457-00(005) / 109450301 Lauderdale**

Mill & Overlay approximately 1.3 miles of US 11 from SR 39 to the end of the 4-Lane Section

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 2,163,313.18
2	Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 2,644,425.55

<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$ 2,464,653.40</b>
<b>UNDER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>12.23%</b>

**18 BWO-5040-38(006) / 503756301 Lauderdale**

Renovation of the Welcome Center Building

**NO BIDS SUBMITTED**

	\$
<b>STATE ESTIMATE</b>	<b>\$</b>
<b>OVER STATE ESTIMATE</b>	